

Petition#:	
	J

### Applicant & Property Owner Information

Applicant & Froperty Owner in	
Applicant Name: <mark>Ivo Jansink</mark> Email	: ijansink@hotmail.com
Applicant Address: 599 McDade Street Tyrone, GA 30290	
Company Name:	
Property	
Owner Name: Lora Effie McEachern Est/Mary Terry Emai	l:
Property Owner Address: PO Box 21 Tyrone, GA 30290	Phone:()
Property Details	
Property Address: Dogwood Trail	
Reason Requesting Rezoning:	
Commercial development of Tract B to Nature Center	
	. 04
Current Zoning of Property: R-20 Proposed Zoning	
Parcel #: 0728 065 Total Number of Acres	to be Rezoned: 5.020
Present Use of Subject Property: Undeveloped	
Proposed Use of Subject Property: Nature Center	
Land Use Plan Designation:	
Name & Type of Access Road: Dogwood Trail, Major Thorou	 ighfare
Location of Nearest Water Line: Along frontage	
LOCATION OF NEAFEST WATER LINE.	
(This Area to be Completed 💢 Staf	<u>)</u>
Application Insufficient due to lack of:	
O Application & all required supporting documentation is suff	icient and complete.
By Staff Date	1
Received from a check in the amount	nt of \$
Date of Planning Commission Hearing: Date of Tov	



## Rezoning Request Additional Information

Petitions to the Town of Tyrone Planning Commission and Town Council requesting a revision to the official Zoning Map must be filed by the property owner(s) or by the authorized agent of the property owner(s). Rezoning requests require a total of two (2) public hearings: one by the Planning Commission (4th Thursday of each month) and another public hearing by the Town Council (1st Thursday of the following month). Public Hearings are held at the Tyrone Town Hall Council Chambers at 7:00 p.m.

**Application Fees** 

Fees	Acreage
0-5 Acres	\$500.00
5-10 Acres	\$1,000.00
10-20 Acres	\$1,500.00
20-100 Acres	\$2,000.00
Over 100 Acres	\$2,500.00

Application filing fees may be refunded ONLY when an application request is withdrawn in writing by the applicant PRIOR to placement of the legal advertisement for said public hearing request (at least 15 days before the scheduled Planning Commission public hearing)

#### **Quality Growth District Overlay**

The Quality Growth Development District requirements are applicable of any structure or portion thereof within 870' feet off the right of way of SR 74. Every application for the construction of a new building or structure and alterations or additions to existing structures shall be accompanied by drawings signed by the engineer, architect, or appropriate professional which clearly shows the following:

- Exterior elevations drawn to scale with color rendering.
- Proposed colors, materials, and textures for structures.
- Location of all exterior utility facilities including any roof units.
- Proposed sign and location including size, color, and material.
- Line of sight study from State Route 74

The Quality Growth and Development District requirements can be found in the Town of Tyrone's Zoning Ordinance Under Section 7-2.

#### Links

Town Zoning Ordinance:

https://www.municode.com/library/ga/tyrone/codes/code\_of\_ordinances

Town of Tyrone Planning & Zoning:

http://tyrone.org/departments/planning-and-zoning/

#### **Contact**

#### Phillip Trocquet (Planning & Zoning Coordinator)

Phone: (770) 487-4038 Extension 108

Fax: (770) 487-4529

Email: ptrocquet@tyrone.org



# Property Owner Consent & Agent Authorization Form (Application requires authorization by ALL property owners of a subject property)

Name(s) of All Property Owners of Record found on the latest r Lora Effie McEachern Estate/Mary	
(Please Print Names)	
Property Tax Identification Number(s) of Subject Property:(I am) (We are) the sole owner(s) of the above-referenced prolocated in the Land Lot(s) of the of the district) Land Lot(s) District, and said property corresponding to most recent recorded plat for the subject property of the subject property.	District, and (if applicable to more than one land consists of a total of acres (legal description
(I) (We) hereby delegate authority toIvo Jansink	to act as (my) (our) Agent in this
rezoning. As Agent, they have the authority to agree to any a the Board.	nd all conditions of zoning, which may be imposed by
(I) (We) certify that all of the information filed with this applic in an paper or plans submitted herewith are true and correct (I) (We) understand that any knowingly false information give or administrative withdrawal of the application or permit. (I) may be required by Fayette County in order to process this a	to the best of (my) (our) knowledge and belief. Further on herein by me/us will result in the denial, revocation (We) further acknowledge that additional information
ROCHELLA	Ting.
Signature of Property Owner 1	Signature of Strain Public
Signature of Property Owner 1	Signature of Notary Public
P.O. Box 21, Tyrone, GA 30290 Address	Date Co/10/22
Morro M (10 say public)	Manny Rocholls
Signature of Property Owner 2	Signature of Notary Public
P.O. Box 21, Tyrone, GA 30290	6/16/22 Le/16/22
Address COMM. EX	Date
Signature of Property Owner 3	Signature of Notary Public
Address	Date



TYRONE (Sr. 191)	Rezoning		Petition#:
Name: Ivo Jansink	Email:	ijansink@hotmail.com	
Petition Number:			
Address: 599 McDa	de Street Tyrone, GA 30290	Phone#:_404-824	I-7139
PETITION		PROPERTY IN T ONE, GEORGIA.	HE INCORPORATED AREA
He/She respect the sum of \$	perty described below. Said property fully petitions the Town to rezone th	r is located in a(n) R-20 e property from its pre- ses of the public hearin	owner or the specifically authorized Zoning District. sent classification and tenders herewith g. He/She petitions the above named to
This property in	cludes (Check one of the following):		
See attached	l legal description on recorded Warra	nty Deed for subject pro	perty
○ Legal Descr	ption for subject property is as follow	s:	
		By:	Ivo Jansink
SWORN TO ANI	SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME THIS	18DAY	NAU 22
PUBLIC HEARIN	G to be held by the Town of Tyrone ber, 2022 at	Planning Commission of 7:00 p.m.	Ho
PUBLIC HEARIN	Notar Notar	_ at 7:00 p.m.  PAULA J LAWRENCE TO Public - State of Florida	day of
NOTARY PUBLI	Co My Co	mmission # HH 225742 omm. Expires Feb 7 APA CAR ough National Notary Assn.	S SIGNATURE

Town of Tyrone | 881 Senoia Rd. Tyrone, GA 30290 | www.tyrone.org Phone: (770)-487-4038



# Agreement to Dedicate Property for Future Right-of-Way (ROW)

Petition#:
------------

I/We,		MANUAL SANIAN SANIAN STREAM STREAM MANUAL MANUAL PROPER STREAM STREAM STREAM STREAM STREAM STREAM STREAM STREAM	said
property owner(s) of subject property r			
the Town of Tyrone,	feet of rigl	nt-of-way along	
as measured from the centerline of the $% \left( 1\right) =\left( 1\right) \left( 1\right) $	road. Based or	n the Future Thoroughfa	re Plan Map streets in the
Town of Tyrone require a minimum stre	eet width as sp	ecified below:	
<ul> <li>Local Street (Minor Thoroughfare)</li> </ul>	60 foot ROW	(30' measured from each	n side of road centerline)
Collector Street (Major Thoroughfage)			
Arterial Street (Major Thoroughfar	•		
Sworn and subscribed before me this		day of	. 20
Signature of Property Owner 1		Signature of Notary I	Public
Signature of Property Owner 1		Signature of Notary i	арш
Address			
rum coo		Date	
	(south		2.11
Signature of Property Owner 2		Signature of Notary I	Public Public
	-	-three designs upon these black balan black black black black black black	yan jayan bahan dajah Salah Salah Balah Balah 1970 Malah Salah Balah Balah Salah Salah Salah Salah Salah Salah
Address		Date	
		and a state of the	
Signature of Property Owner 3		Signature of Notary I	Public
Address	·	Date	



## Conflict of Interest in Zoning Actions **Application Form**

Petition#:	
CULIOH#.	

101 130	(Please Complete for ea	ch Property Owner)	Petition#:
Official Code submitted or	of Georgia Section 36-64 A attached the required information with King	01, et seq., Conflict of Incomment on the forms pro	special exception, has compiled with the nterest in Zoning Actions and has ovided.  When the Market
Signature of Ou  Signature of No	omer's Attorney or Representat Achollo Stary Public	ive Type o	or Print Name and Title
	DISCLOSUI	RE OF CAMPAIGN CONT	FRIBUTIONS
Have you, with	nin two years immediately	preceding the filing of th	his application, made campaign
contributions	aggregating \$250.00 or mo	ore to a member of the T	Yrone Planning Commission or
member of the	e Tyrone Town Council?		
YES	<b>⊗</b> NO	Signature of Applicar	nt
If the answer i	s yes, please complete the	following section:	

Name and Official Position of Government Official	Contributions (List all which aggregate to \$250.00 or more)	Date Contribution was made (Within last 2 years)

Attach additional sheets if necessary to disclose or describe all contributions



Datition the
Petition#:

# Map amendment application. A map amendment (rezoning) application shall include the following:

Jou	owing:
$\bigcirc$	A legal description of the tract to be rezoned.
0	Three (3) copies of a plat, drawn to scale, showing north arrow, land lot and district, dimensions, acreage and location of the tract prepared by an architect, engineer, landscape architect, or land surveyor whose state registration is current and valid. The preparer's seal shall be affixed to the plat.
$\bigcirc$	The present and proposed zoning district for the tract.
$\bigcirc$	Existing and intermediate regional flood plain and structures.
$\bigcirc$	The names and addresses of the owners of the land and their agents, if any, and abutting land owners.
0	A written, documented analysis of the impact of the proposed rezoning with respect to each of the following matters:

- a. Whether the zoning proposal will permit a use that is suitable in view of the use and development of adjacent and nearby properties;
- b. Whether the zoning proposal would adversely affect the existing use or usability of adjacent or nearby properties;
- c. Whether the property to be affected by the zoning proposal has a reasonable economic use as currently zoned;
- d. Whether the zoning proposal will result in a use which will or could cause excessive or burdensome use of existing streets, transportation facilities, utilities or schools;
- e. Whether the zoning proposal is in conformity with the policy and intent of the Comprehensive Land Use Plan; and
- f. Whether there are other existing or changing conditions affecting the use and development of the property which give supporting grounds for either approval or disapproval of the zoning proposal.
- Disclosures. The applicant shall file all disclosures required by the Conflict of Interest in Zoning Actions Act, O.C.G.A. Title 36, Chapter 67 A.
- One (1) original and eight (8) copies of completed application form.

	,		
		•,	